
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020494-2023 

Tender

Legal Publications

Ministry of Justice

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-020494

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e293  

Published 17 July 2023, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Justice

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9AJ

Email

CCMDOpenJusice@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02033343555

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020494-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020494-2023
mailto:CCMDOpenJusice@justice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://ministryofjusticecommercial.bravosolution.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://ministryofjusticecommercial.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://ministryofjusticecommercial.bravosolution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice
https://ministryofjusticecommercial.bravosolution.co.uk
https://ministryofjusticecommercial.bravosolution.co.uk
https://ministryofjusticecommercial.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Legal Publications

Reference number

prj_10040

II.1.2) Main CPV code

22120000 - Publications

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Legal Publications of legal books and eBooks for the Public Sector.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Legal Publications of legal books and eBooks for the Public Sector.



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

This Framework is a renewal of an existing 4 year period and will be assessed if required
beyond this new agreement

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 August 2023

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 August 2023

Local time

10:30am

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence



Page 6 to 6

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 4 years 

VI.3) Additional information

The Authority is managing this procurement in accordance with its general obligations under
the Laws of England and Wales in accordance with the Open Procedure set out in the
Regulations.

Based on the Authority’s assessment of the Bidders’ economic and financial security, some
Bidders may be required to provide a signed Parent Company Guarantee within 15 working
days of the Call-Off Contract Decision Letter. If a Parent Company Guarantee, signed by a
Parent or Ultimate Parent Company with suitable economic and financial standing is not
provided to sufficiently assure the Authority within the requested timescale, the Call-Off
Contract(s) will not be placed with the Bidder.

The Bidder will need to Register on the MOJ Sourcing Portal (at 
https://ministryofjusticecommercial.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html) if they do not
already have an account which directly relates to the part of their organisation that is
submitting the Tender.

Once logged in, navigate to ‘ITTs Open to All Suppliers’ and then select ‘ITT_7494’ which
relates to the Legal Publications Framework. The ITT documents are within the Attachments
Tab.

Further detail on the competition process is provided in the Invitation to Tender documents
within the Attachments drop down menu.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ministryofjusticecommercial.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T17:25:21+0100
	TCPDF




